
PALAWAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
Bids and Awards Committee (SAC) 

Kilometer 3.35 North National Highway, Barangay Tiniguiban, Puerto Princesa City 
!2ac pal !£2@.g_m il.r rn; www.p;Jleco.net 

INVITATION TO BID 
Procurement No. BAC-2018-15, Lots 1 & 2 

Second Round of Bidding 

SUPPLY't>F MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR THE ELECTRIFICATION OF 
TWO (2) BARANGAYS IN PUERTO PRINCESA CITY 

The Palawan Electric Cooperative (PALECO) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites 
intereste parties to submit bids for the supply of materials and labor for the electrification of two (2) 
barangays in Puerto Princesa City, thus: 

KIiometer of Lines Approved Contract 

lot Barangay Three Single Underbullt Open Budget Duration Registration 

Phase Phase Secondary Contract (Calendar 
Fee 

fPHPl Oavs) 
(PHP} 

Bgy. 

Lot1 
Buenavista, 11.400 10.380 10,017,709.44 

80 25,000.00 Puerto 
Princesa City 

Bgy. 

Lot2 
Tagablnet, 

7.634 0.630 8.264 1.120 10,067,080.07 80 25,000.00 
Puerto 

Princesa City 

The procurement method shall be guided by R.A. No. 9184 with its corresponding Implementing Rules and 
Regulations (R.A. No. 4566 and R.A. No. 10531), and relevant National Electrification Administration (NEA) 
policies, rules and regulations. Interested joint ventures and consortia shall possess the requisite special 
license at the time of the submission of bid documents in accordance with R.A. No. 4566 and its IRR. 

Pre-bid conference, and deadline for the submission/opening of bids shall be In PALECO BAC 
Room, at 9:00 in the morning, on August 31, 2018, and September 12, 2018, respectively. Bid 
documents will be available to prospective bidders starting August 24, 2018 until 3:00 in the afternoon of 
September 11, 2018, upon payment of a non-refundable registration fee indicated above to the PALECO 
teller or through bank online payment (BOO Puerto Princesa, Account Name: Palawan Electric Cooperative 
and Account No: 5040012315). Alt bids must be accompanied by a bid security in form of cash or 
cashier/manager's check in the amount equivalent to two percent (2%) of the Approved Budget Cost. 

The above project, funded out of the national government subsidy for Barangay Line Enhancement 
Program (BLEP) shall be completed within the contract duration upon receipt of the Notice to Proceed. 

Bidders are hereby expected to conduct due diligence prior to the pre-bid conference on the above stated 
projects. 

PALECO hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any minor defects or infirmities therein, 
and to accept such bids as may be deemed advantageous to PALECO. 

For more inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat at Telephone No. (048) 433-9144, or Fax No. (048)-
434-4401.

ed in the August 24, 2018 issue of the Philippine Daily Inquirer. 

��R. FER NANDA. PONTILLAS 
�Chairman, Bi and Awards Committee 


